FOLE & LARING TO PAGE 1 01 01/26/20 Div brations

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000019970 3)))



H150000199703ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Andrew Dunstan Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER OF TAMPA Account Number : 071344001620 Phone : (813)229-2300 Fax Number : (813)221-4210

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*\*\*\*

Email Address:

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Grace Health Holdings, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$70.00



S

JAN

25

무

 $\overline{\Omega}$ 

×πi

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/26/2015

8132214210

÷.,

01/26/2015 10:47

\_\_\_\_\_

FOLEY & LARDNER

-PHOVEL AND PAGE 02/03 FILED

## 15 JAM 860001 997013

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRACE HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC.

**THE UNDERSIGNED**, acting as the incorporator of Grace Health Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

## ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of this corporation is Grace Health Holdings, Inc.

#### ARTICLE TWO: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 1325 Snell Isle Blvd. NE, Unit 306, St. Petersburg, FL 33704.

#### ARTICLE THREE: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The mailing address and street address of the registered office of the Corporation are One Independent Drive, Suite 1300, Jacksonville, Florida 32202. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation is F & L Corp.

#### ARTICLE FOUR: DURATION

The term of existence of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

#### ARTICLE FIVE: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE SIX: CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation shall have authority to issue One Million (1,000,000) shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$0.001 per share.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 01/26/2015 10:47 8132214210

See

FOLEY & LARDNER

PAGE 03/03

H15000019970 3

#### ARTICLE SEVEN: INCORPORATOR

The name of the incorporator of the Corporation is Curt P. Crcely. The mailing address and street address of the incorporator of the Corporation are 100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 2700, Tampa, FL 33602.

Curt P. Creely, Incorporator

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article Three of the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of Grace Health Holdings, Inc. as Registered Agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as Registered Agent of the Corporation.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of January, 2015

#### **REGISTERED** AGENT:

F & L Corp

Rν Name: Randolph J.